TITLE : WIP252012P Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000048800 SPEC REV.: P8 Page 1 of 8
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-41
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
WIP252012P Series Engineering Specification

 Pads,
 LCD, LED display, etc..
2. Explanation of Part Number
                                                    W I P 2 5 0 R
1 2 3
♦ 1 : Series Name
♦ 2 : Size Code: The first two digitals: length(mm), The last two digitals: width(mm)
♦ 3 : Thickness (mm)
♦ 4：Product Type
♦ 5：Inductance (μH)
♦ 6：Model code, Inductance tolerance within ±20%.
2
5
2
6
2 2 1 P
4
M
Pb RoHS
TITLE : WIP252012P Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000048800 SPEC REV.: P8 Page 2 of 8
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-41
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
3. Construction & Dimensions
3.1. Core Material: Iron
3.2. End termination: Ni/Sn
3.3. Construction & Dimension :
Unit: mm
L W T E
2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.2 max. 0.6±0.2
4. General specifications
4.1. Temperature Specifications
Operating Temperature range         :  -40  to +℃ 125℃
Storage Temperature range            : -50  to +℃ 125℃
     * The detail operating temperature describing can refer to 5.1 (7).
TITLE : WIP252012P Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000048800 SPEC REV.: P8 Page 3 of 8
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-41
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
5. Performance Characteristics
5.1. Specifications
Part Number Inductance, Lo
(μH) @ 1MHz
Rdc (mΩ)
typical
Saturation Current
Isat (A), typical
Heat Rating Current
Irms (A), typical
WIP252012P-R47M 0.47 30 5.5 3.5
WIP252012P-R68M 0.68 35 4.7 3.2
WIP252012P-1R0M 1.0 43 3.8 2.6
WIP252012P-1R5M 1.5 60 3.3 2.3
WIP252012P-2R2M 2.2 90 2.7 2.0
WIP252012P-3R3M 3.3 120 2.3 1.6
WIP252012P-4R7M 4.7 210 1.9 1.3
WIP252012P-6R8M 6.8 260 1.7 1.1
WIP252012P-100M 10.0 400 1.3 0.8
(1) All test data is referenced to 25oC ambient.
(2) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter Agilent 4294A or equivalent.
(Test frequency : 1 MHz, test level : 1V)
(3) Inductance Tolerance ±20%.